
 

 

2025 North County Country Club Men’s League 

Format:  

1. Same format as 2024 (details attached for new teams) 

Schedule:  

1. 15 teams 

2. Regular Season and Playoff Schedule to be emailed out on April 1, 2025 

3. Preseason scramble April 8, League begins April 15, League bye week July 1, League ends 

August 12. Playoffs begin August 19, playoffs end September 2, Steak Night September 9 

4. Each team plays 14 weeks, play each other team once 

5. Top 8 teams make playoffs 

6. Each team has 2 BYE WEEKS and 1 COOK WEEK  

Handicap: 

1. No longer using the GHIN hdcp system 

2. Handicaps will be based on league scores only 

3. Handicap will take the lowest/best 4 of your most recent 10, 9-hole rounds, previously was 

8 of your most recent 20, 18-hole rounds. 

4. Players without handicaps: Handicaps are estimated using the callaway handicap system 

until that player plays 3 rounds.  

 

After 3 rounds: 

Number of Scores used in hdcp   Number of Rounds 

1      4 

2      5 

2      6 

3      7 

3      8 

4      9 

4      10  

5. GHIN can still be purchased by any member. Cost is $25 and can be paid the first night you 

play of league beginning April 18. 

League Fees: 

1. Cost is $330 per team 

2. League fees cover greens fees, closest to pins, steak night (partial), payouts 

3. League fees are due the first week of play, contact Chris Schield (618-317-5397). 

Payouts: 

1st-$330 2nd-$300 3rd-$280 

4th-$260 5th-$240 6th-$220 

7th-$200 8th-$170 



 

 

Misc: 

1. Please verify team roster and player tees. Once a tee is chosen, a player cannot change 

mid-season. 

2. Since players need to be members to play, please remind your team that dues need to be 

paid before league starts on the April 8th, 2025. 

3. Rain outs: If we are rained out, players should play on their own time (with at least one 

other league player) before the following week is played. 

4. Subs will not be allowed during the playoffs. 

5. Teams must find their own subs each week. Each team needs to submit their teams by 12 

PM the day of league.  



2025 North County Country Club Men's League Season Schedule

Week 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Date 4/8/2025 4/15/2025 4/22/2025 4/29/2025 5/6/2025 5/13/2025 5/20/2025 5/27/2025 6/3/2025 6/10/2025 6/17/2025 6/24/2025

Start Time 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM

Team # Team Name Opponent Opponent Opponent Opponent Opponent Opponent Opponent Opponent Opponent Opponent Opponent

1 Knight Hawk Coal Cook 11 4 14 10 7 3 8 Cook 13 9

2 Edward Jones Bye 3 6 9 Cook 12 4 14 15 7 Cook

3 Vice Squad Bye 2 5 8 Bye 11 1 13 14 6 15

4 Boondock's 15 Cook 1 7 Bye 10 2 12 13 5 14

5 Carl Spackler's 14 Bye 3 6 15 9 Cook 11 12 4 13

6 Mary's 2 13 Bye 2 5 14 8 Bye 10 11 3 12

7 Controlled Positioning 12 15 Cook 4 13 1 Bye 9 10 2 11

8 Nevois Construction 11 14 Bye 3 12 6 15 1 9 Cook 10

9 United 4 Skins 10 13 Bye 2 11 5 14 7 8 Bye 1

10 Slice N' Dice 9 12 15 Cook 1 4 13 6 7 Bye 8

11 A Team 8 1 14 Bye 9 3 12 5 6 15 7

12 Grip It N' Sip It 7 10 13 Bye 8 2 11 4 5 14 6

13 Savannah Kates 6 9 12 15 7 Cook 10 3 4 1 5

14 Divot Diggers 5 8 11 1 6 Bye 9 2 3 12 4

15 Just Win Baby 4 7 10 13 5 Bye 8 Cook 2 11 3

Week 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

Date 7/1/2025 7/8/2025 7/15/2025 7/22/2025 7/29/2025 8/5/2025 8/12/2025 8/19/2025 8/26/2025 9/2/2025 9/9/2025

Start Time 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM 5:00 PM

Team # Team Name Opponent Opponent Opponent Opponent Opponent Opponent Opponent

1 Knight Hawk Coal 6 Bye 12 5 15 2 Playoffs: Playoffs: Playoffs:

2 Edward Jones 10 13 5 8 11 1 Round 1 Round 2 Round 3

3 Vice Squad 9 12 4 7 10 Cook M1 :1 v 8

4 Boondock's 8 11 3 6 9 Bye M2: 4 v 5

5 Carl Spackler's 7 10 2 1 8 Bye M3: 3 v 6

6 Mary's 2 1 9 Cook 4 7 15 M4: 2 v 7

7 Controlled Positioning 5 8 Bye 3 6 14

8 Nevois Construction 4 7 Bye 2 5 13

9 United 4 Skins 3 6 15 Cook 4 12

10 Slice N' Dice 2 5 14 Bye 3 11

11 A Team Cook 4 13 Bye 2 10

12 Grip It N' Sip It Bye 3 1 15 Cook 9

13 Savannah Kates Bye 2 11 14 Bye 8

14 Divot Diggers 15 Cook 10 13 Bye 7

15 Just Win Baby 14 Bye 9 12 1 6

TBD
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 2025 NCCC Men's League Rosters

Name Email Team # Tee League Index League Handicap

Steve Kueker skueker@icloud.com Just Win Baby White 4.4 6

David Snyder fuzzsnyder@yahoo.com Just Win Baby White 3.6 5

Doug Herman doug_herman@hotmail.com Just Win Baby White 4.4 6

Bob Zipfel zipfel4@hotmail.com Just Win Baby White 3.4 5

Jim Hentis tweet715@gmail.com Just Win Baby White 3.9 5

Alex Kueker alexkueker02@icloud.com Just Win Baby Blue 3.2 5

4

Name Email Team # Tee League Index League Handicap

Craig Stobbs cstobbs@yahoo.com Mary's 2 Gold 8.4 7

Robbie Aubuchon taubuchon@hotmail.com Mary's 2 Gold 3.7 3

Tony Esker mesker30@gmail.com Mary's 2 Gold 6.7 6

Craig Wilson cowboycraig96@yahoo.com Mary's 2 Blue 7.2 9

Bob Barbeau bobbarbeau@ymail.com Mary's 2 Gold 9.2 8

Tommy Thompson Mary's 2 Gold 8.4 7

Steve Stroh Mary's 2 Blue NH NH

Dave Wittenauer david.wittenauer@gmail.com Mary's 2 Gold 7.9 7

Name Email Team # Tee League Index League Handicap

Chris Schield cschield21@gmail.com Edward Jones Blue 1.9 4

Andrew Stellhorn astella2004@gmail.com Edward Jones Blue 2.4 4

Lenny Colbert lcolbert2215@gmail.com Edward Jones White 6.6 8

Brian Guebert brianlg@htc.net Edward Jones White 8.4 9

Mike McCarty mike52868@gmail.com Edward Jones White 13.1 14

Butch Yeager Edward Jones White 4.3 5

Nick Kassing Edward Jones Blue 6.7 9

Name Email Team # Tee League Index League Handicap

Tyson Bradley booe15@hotmail.com Boondock's Blue 7.9 10

Michael Kreher mkreher24@gmail.com Boondock's Blue 2.7 5

Chris Durbin Boondock's White 13.9 15

Luke Durbin lukedurbin22@gmail.com Boondock's Blue 3.7 6

Joe Ledlow kjledlow@hotmail.com Boondock's White 7.1 8

Landon Durbin Boondock's White NH NH

Name Email Team # Tee League Index League Handicap

Matt Wagner Matthew.Wagner.79@gmail.com A Team Blue -0.1 2

Ryan Shubert rshubert1@live.maryville.edu A Team Blue 6.9 9

Gary Birke gjb71149@yahoo.com A Team Gold 11.2 10

Tim Lowry lowry@htc.net A Team Gold 14.9 13

Brandon Nehrt blnehrt@gmail.com A Team Blue 8.9 11

Josh Snyder j.snyder.2014@gmail.com A Team Blue NH NH

Name Email Team # Tee League Index League Handicap

Tom Hasenstab tandchas@htc.net Knight Hawk Coal White 8.9 10

Tom Mulherin stks73@yahoo.com Knight Hawk Coal White 10.6 11

Matt Mollet Knight Hawk Coal White NH NH

Mark Heinen mheinen0814@gmail.com Knight Hawk Coal White 17.9 18

John Schulte johnschulte66@outlook.com Knight Hawk Coal White 13.6 14

John Bione metrorush@hotmail.com Knight Hawk Coal White 9.6 10

Name Email Team # Tee League Index League Handicap

Klayton Coop klaytoncoop13@gmail.com Controlled Positioning Blue -1.9 0

Henry Horrell henryhorrell@gmail.com Controlled Positioning Blue 2.7 5

Donnie Horrell govrungm@sbcglobal.net Controlled Positioning Blue 6.2 8

Chad Buss cbuss618@gmail.com Controlled Positioning Blue 4.9 7

Melvin Coop melkelly87@outlook.com Controlled Positioning White 7.6 9

Brian Williams bhawilliams@newwavecomm.net Controlled Positioning Blue 5.7 8



 2025 NCCC Men's League Rosters

Name Email Team # Tee League Index League Handicap

Bubba Koester jskester@htc.net Nevois Construction White 5.1 6

Mike Kueker jncnews@hotmail.com Nevois Construction Gold 4.2 4

Bart Miller bart@htc.net Nevois Construction White 6.4 7

Rodney Nevois rnevois@nevoisconstruction.com Nevois Construction White 10.4 11

Charlie Fox foxterri1219@gmail.com Nevois Construction White 5.6 7

Steve Faust Nevois Construction Gold 3.5 3

Name Email Team # Tee League Index League Handicap

Adam Howell howell1069@gmail.com United 4 Skins Blue 0.1 2

Garrett Harriman crash13crash@hotmail.com United 4 Skins Blue 6.4 8

Kyle Marlow kmarlow@unitedironworkers.com United 4 Skins Blue 5.4 7

Danny Byrd dannybyrd80@gmail.com United 4 Skins Blue 12.2 14

Zack Rednour zrednour@targetsyourmarkets.com United 4 Skins Blue 0.4 2

Brad Weis bradweis@rocktmail.com United 4 Skins Blue 2.9 5

Vance Porter vanceporter088@gmail.com United 4 Skins Blue NH NH

Name Email Team # Tee League Index League Handicap

Gary Benedict traser@htc.net Vice Squad White 4.4 6

Buddy McCarthy mcbudlis@htc.net Vice Squad White 4.9 6

Willie Maes wjmaes@htc.net Vice Squad Gold 6.4 6

Jeffery Hern hernjeffery@gmail.com Vice Squad Gold 12.7 11

Jon Tallman jonathan@tallman.com Vice Squad Blue 18.2 20

Nate Caron Vice Squad Blue 12.4 14

Cody McCarthy Vice Squad Blue 6.4 8

Name Email Team # Tee League Index League Handicap

Dustin Kueker dustin.kueker.3@gmail.com Carl Spackler's Blue 2.2 4

Jason Hess jhess@snpartners.com Carl Spackler's Blue 4.4 6

Derrick Voss dvoss80@hotmail.com Carl Spackler's Blue 7.2 9

Brad Roy bradroy1121@gmail.com Carl Spackler's Blue 8.7 11

Matt Shields Carl Spackler's Blue 5.4 7

Tyler Mueth tmueth20@yahoo.com Carl Spackler's Blue 9.2 11

Trevor Stellhorn Carl Spackler's Blue NH NH

Name Email Team # Tee League Index League Handicap

David Wetzler wetzler12@yahoo.com Grip It N' Sip It Blue 3.7 6

Brock Quigley brockq44@yahoo.com Grip It N' Sip It Blue 3.4 5

Kerry Steinmann Grip It N' Sip It White 12.9 14

Chris Mehring chrismehring1989@gmail.com Grip It N' Sip It Blue 7.2 9

Jeff Kern jjk_87@hotmail.com Grip It N' Sip It Blue 9.2 11

Name Email Team # Tee League Index League Handicap

Tom Frazer frazer17@htc.net Savannah Kates Gold 6.9 6

Will Harbaugh harbaugh@htc.net Savannah Kates Gold 7.7 7

Dean Schoenbeck dss87@me.com Savannah Kates White 7.4 8

Joe Deterding joedeterding@yahoo.com Savannah Kates White 9.4 10

Terry Wittenauer Savannah Kates Gold NH NH

Nick Wittenauer nokc2nick@gmail.com Savannah Kates Blue 10.4 12

Name Email Team # Tee League Index League Handicap

Nick Huggins nhuggins96@gmail.com Divot Diggers Blue 6.2 8

Cullen Hanger Divot Diggers Blue 16.7 19

Todd Salger Divot Diggers Blue 14.2 16

Ryan Hess Divot Diggers Blue NH NH

Alex Birchler Divot Diggers Blue NH NH

Thomas White Divot Diggers Blue NH NH

Name Email Team # Tee League Index League Handicap

Connor Guebert guebert12@gmail.com Slice N' Dice Blue 7.7 10

Drew Schultheis drew_schultheis@yahoo.com Slice N' Dice Blue 6.2 8

Evan Guebert Slice N' Dice Blue NH NH

Mike Kuhn mhkuhn@htc.net Slice N' Dice Gold 7.7 7

Rob Haug robhaug28@yahoo.com Slice N' Dice White 5.9 7

Ryan Herriman ryanherriman3@gmail.com Slice N' Dice Blue 2.7 5

Mike Roscow League Sub White 6.6 8



 

 

North County Country Men’s League Format/Rules 

1. Teams consists of 4 players 

2. Each player will go head to head against a player from the team they are playing that 

week. 

3. Matches will be determined by handicaps (lowest to highest) of the players playing that 

week. 

A. Example: 

Max 11 vs Ty 7 

B. If players handicaps are not equal, then the higher handicap player is awarded the 

difference in strokes starting from the hardest handicap hole. 

i. Max would receive 4 strokes, Ty would receive 0 

ii. Max would receive those 4 strokes on the 4 hardest holes 

4. Handicap Holes 

Hole 1-#7 

Hole 2-#5 

Hole 3-#8 

Hole 4-#4 

Hole 5-#2 

Hole 6-#9 

Hole 7-#1 

Hole 8-#6 

Hole 9-#3 

5. Points are awarded as follows: 

A. 2 points per hole won (1 point for tie) 

B. 2 points for most holes won (1 point for tie) 

C. 4 points for low net (2 points for tie) 

D. 24 total points per match 

E. Weekly point totals are added to the team’s season total so every hole matter. 

6. No divisions 

7. Playoffs 

A. Top 8 teams at the end of the regular season will make the playoffs.  

8. If a team only has 3 players, that team will receive 0 points from the vacant 4th player’s spot. 

The opposing team’s 4th player will play versus his handicap. 

9. $10 Low Gross/Low Net/Skins 

A. 40% Skins (split up into 4 and under and Over 4 groups) 

B. 40% Low Nets 

C. 10% Low Gross 4 and Under 

D. 10% Low Gross Over 4 

10. Two closest to the pin each league night, winner will receive 6 beer chips from the league. 


